

OD-1

ORDER SHEET

CS 98 of 2023
IA No.GA 1 of 2023, GA 2 of 2023
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

MERLIN PROJECTS LIMITED
VS.
LORD GRIH NIRMAN PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 5th July, 2023.

Mr. Abhrajit Mitra, Sr. Adv., Ms. Rajshree Kajaria, Mr. Sankarsan Sarkar, Mr. Uttam Sharma, Mr. Shayak Mitra, Advocates for plaintiff.
Mr. Aditya Kanodia, Mrs. Suchismita Ghosh Chatterjee,
Advocates for defendant.

Re : GA 1 of 2023

The Court: This application has been mentioned as the interim order granted on 1st June, 2023 is till upto a period of five weeks after the Summer Vacation. The Court reopened on 5th June, 2023. Five weeks takes us to 10th July, 2023.

The interim order which is till 10th July, 2023 is extended till 31st July, 2023 or until further orders whichever is earlier.

Let this matter appear in the list on 10th July, 2023 along with GA 2 of 2023.

The extension of the interim order is, however, without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the parties in the appeal preferred against the order dated 1st June, 2023.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)