

OD-2

ORDER SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/98/2023  
IA NO: GA/1/2023  
GA/2/2023

MERLIN PROJECTS LIMITED  
VS  
LORD GRIH NIRMAN PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO  
Date : 21<sup>st</sup> JULY, 2023.

Appearance:  
Mr. Jishnu Chowdhury, Adv.  
Mr. R. Kajaria, Adv.  
Mr. Sankarsan Sarkar, Adv.  
Mr. Uttam Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Shayak Mitra, Adv.  
..for the plaintiff.

Mr. K. Thaker, Av.  
Mr. Rudrajit Sankar, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Chakraborty, Adv.  
..for the respondent.

The Court: Counsel for the respective parties are present.

Counsel for the defendant submits that petitioner has preferred an appeal against the interim order which is pending before the Appellate Court and will be listed on 25<sup>th</sup> July, 2023.

In view of the submission made by the Counsel for the defendant, let the matter appear on 28<sup>th</sup> July, 2023 under the same heading "To Be Mentioned".