

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/98/2023
IA NO: GA/1/2023
GA/2/2023

MERLIN PROJECTS LIMITED
VS
LORD GRIH NIRMAN PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : 28th JULY, 2023.

Appearance:
Mr. Surajit Nath Mitra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rajshree Kajaria, Adv.
Mr. Jishnu Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Sankarsan Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Uttam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shayak Mitra, Adv.
..for the plaintiff

Mr. K. Thakar, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ishan Saha, Adv.
..for the defendant.

The Court: The matter is listed as "To be Mentioned" on the prayer made by the plaintiff for extension of the interim order passed initially by an order dated 1st June, 2023 and subsequently the same was extended by an order dated 5th July, 2023 till 31st July, 2023.

Counsel for the respective parties have informed this Court that with respect of the order passed by this Court in GA no. 1 of 2023 and GA No. 2 of 2023, an appeal is pending and the same is fixed for hearing on 1st August, 2023.

Considering the submission made by the Counsel for the respective parties, interim order granted initially on 1st June, 2023 which was subsequently extended on 5th July, 2023 is extended for a further period of three weeks.

Let the matter appear on 18th August, 2023.

Interim order is extended till 21st August, 2023.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

Sbghosh