

OD-6

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/98/2023
IA NO.GA/1/2023, GA/2/2023

MERLIN PROJECTS LIMITED
-VS-
LORD GRIH NIRMAN PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : October 3, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Surajit Nath Mitra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sankarsan Sarkar, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

Mr. .K. Thaker, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kanodia, Adv.
... for the defendant

The Court: The matter is listed today as "To Be Mentioned" for clarification of the order dated 27th September, 2023.

By an order dated 27th September, 2023, this Court has released the matter due to personal reason. It is clarified that this Court has released all interlocutory applications along with the suit from the list of this Court.

The department is directed to place the file before the Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Justice for assigning the matter to the appropriate Bench.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS