

OD-15 to 17

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2023
In CS/98/2023
MERLIN PROJECTS LIMITED
Vs
LORD GRIH NIRMAN PRIVATE LIMITED

IA NO. GA/2/2023
In CS/98/2023
MERLIN PROJECTS LIMITED
Vs
LORD GRIH NIRMAN PRIVATE LIMITED

IA NO. GA/4/2023
In CS/98/2023
MERLIN PROJECTS LIMITED
Vs
LORD GRIH NIRMAN PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 29th November, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Surajit Nath Mitra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Uttam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sayak Mitra, Adv.

...for plaintiff.

Mr. Jishnu Saha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aditya Kanodia, Adv.

Mr. Ishaan Saha, Adv.

Mr. Yash Singhi, Adv.

...for plaintiff in GA 2/2023 and

..for respondent in GA 4 of 2023.

The Court:- The order of injunction granted by a Co-ordinate Bench on 1st June, 2023 had been extended from time to time and in force till today.

On prayer of the learned Counsel for the plaintiff their interim order of injunction is extended till the returnable date.

Let the matter appear in the list on 13th December, 2023.

Mr. Saha, learned Senior Advocate submits notes of arguments with compliance. Copy served and the same be kept on record and shall be taken up on the next date.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)