

OD 18+19+20

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2023
IA NO. GA/2/2023
IA NO. GA/4/2023
In CS/98/2023

MERLIN PROJECTS LIMITED
Vs
LORD GRIH NIRMAN PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date :13th December, 2023.

APPEARANCE:
Mr. Jishnu Saha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.Thakkar, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kanodia, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Saha, Adv.
Mr. Yash Singhi, Adv.

Mr. Surajit Nath Mitra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rajshree Kajaria, Adv.
Mr. Uttam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shayak Mitra, Adv.

The Court:- Heard Mr. Saha, learned Senior Counsel in part.

Ad interim order granted earlier is extended till 4th January, 2024.

The matters stand adjourned to 4th January, 2024.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)