

OD 3

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/5/2023  
In CS/98/2023

MERLIN PROJECTS LIMITED  
Vs  
LORD GRIH NIRMAN PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date :2<sup>nd</sup> January, 2024.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Sankarsan Sarkar,Adv.  
Mr. Uttam Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Shayak Mitra,Adv.  
...for the plaintiff.

Mr. Jishnu Saha,Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Krishna Raj Thaker,Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Kanodia,Adv.  
Mr. Ishaan Saha,Adv.  
Mr. Yash Singhi,Adv.  
...for the defendant.

The Court: -Let the matter appear on 4<sup>th</sup> January, 2024.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)