

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2023
In CS/98/2023
MERLIN PROJECTS LIMITED
Vs
LORD GRIH NIRMAN PRIVATE LIMITED

WITH

IA NO. GA/5/2023
In CS/98/2023
MERLIN PROJECTS LIMITED
Vs
LORD GRIH NIRMAN PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date: 26th October, 2024.

APPEARANCE:
Mr. Sankarsan Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Uttam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shayak Mitra, Adv.
Mr. Samridha Sen, Adv.
Ms. Vindra Kedia, Adv.
...for the plaintiff.

Mr. Reetobrato Kumar Mitra, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kanodia, Adv.
Mr. Yash Singhi, Adv.
...for defendant.

The Court:- Learned counsel for the plaintiff shall submit compilation of decisions recently passed by the Division Bench on or before 2nd December, 2024.

Ad interim order is extended till 2nd December, 2024.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)