

OD 5+6

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE
IA NO. GA/1/2023
In CS/98/2023

MERLIN PROJECTS LIMITED

Vs

LORD GRIH NIRMAN

WITH

IA NO. GA/5/2023

In CS/98/2023

MERLIN PROJECTS LIMITED

Vs

LORD GRIH NIRMAN PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 22nd January, 2025.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Jishnu Chowdhury, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sankarsan Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Uttam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shayak Mitra, Adv.
Mr. Samriddha Sen, Adv.
...for plaintiff.

Mr. Reetabroto Kr. Mitra, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kanodia, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Trivedi, Adv.
...for the defendant.

The Court:- Affidavit-in-opposition in GA No. 5 of 2023 may be filed within three weeks from date; affidavit-in-reply, if any, within two weeks thereafter.

Both the applications will appear in the list on 24th February, 2025 with liberty to mention.

Ad interim order passed on 1st June, 2023 be extended till the returnable date.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)