

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2023
In
CS/98/2023

MERLIN PROJECTS LIMITED
VS
LORD GRIH NIRMAN PRIVATE LIMITED

&

IA NO. GA/5/2023
IN
CS/98/2023

MERLIN PROJECTS LIMITED
VS
LORD GRIH NIRMAN PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : 24th February, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Surajit Nath Mitra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Uttam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shayak Mitra, Adv.

Mr. S. Sen, Adv.

...for the plaintiff

The Court:- Mr. Surajit Nath Mitra, learned Senior Advocate, is appearing for the plaintiff.

Counsel for the plaintiff has mentioned the matter before this Court after notice to the other side.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that by an order dated 22nd January, 2025, the ad interim order passed on 1st June, 2023 is extended till today and as such he has mentioned that matter before this Court for extension of the interim order.

Considering the submission made by the Counsel for the plaintiff, the interim order which is going to be expired today is extended till 7th March, 2025 or until further order whichever is earlier.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

S. A.
AR(CR)