

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2023

In

CS/98/2023

MERLIN PROJECTS LIMITED
Vs
LORD GRIH NIRMAN PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date : 6th May, 2025

Appearance:

Mr. Surajit Nath Mitra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jishnu Chowdhury, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Uttam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shayak Mitra, Adv.
Mr. Sankarsan Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Samriddha Sen, Adv.
...for the plaintiff.

Mr. Suman Kr. Dutt, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sakya Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dwaipayan Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Debmalaya Ghoshal, Adv.
Mr. Jit Ray, Adv.
Ms. S. Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Ahasnish Ghosh, Adv.
...for the defendant

The Court: Learned Advocate for the parties are present.

Considering the urgency of the matter, it is taken up for consideration.

Heard learned Advocates. As the interim order which was granted on 1st June, 2023 and extended from time to time is going to expire today, said interim order stands extended till 16th May, 2025.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)