

ODSL-1

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2023  
In CS/98/2023

MERLIN PROJECTS LIMITED  
VS  
LORD GRIH NIRMAN PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date : 16<sup>th</sup> May, 2025.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Surajit Nath Mitra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jishnu Chowdhury, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Uttam Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Shayak Mitra, Adv.  
Mr. Sankarsan Sarkar, Adv.  
...for the plaintiff.

Mr. Dwaipayan Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. Debmalya Ghoshal, Adv.  
Mr. Jit Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Ahasnish Ghosh, Adv.  
...for the defendant

1. Learned Advocate for the parties are present.
2. GA/1/2023 is taken up for consideration.
3. It appears that the interim order passed on 6<sup>th</sup> May, 2025 is going to expire today.
4. Thus, the interim order which was granted earlier on 1<sup>st</sup> June, 2023 stands extended for a period of one week after vacation.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)

gb.