

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/98/2023
IA NO: GA/1/2023, GA/7/2025

MERLIN PROJECTS LIMITED
VS
LORD GRIH NIRMAN PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 28th November, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. S. N. Mitra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jishnu Chowdhury, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sankarsan Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Uttam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shayak Mitra, Adv.
Mr. Samriddha Sen, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Suman Kr. Dutt, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sakya Sen, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Hasnuhana Chakraborty, Adv.
Ms. Sanhita Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Dwaipayan Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Aharnish Ghosh, Adv.
...for the defendant

The Court:- Heard Mr. Dutt, Learned Senior Counsel in part. The matter is adjourned to 16th December, 2025 for further hearing. Interim order is extended till the returnable date.

Affidavit-in-opposition shall be filed in GA/7/2025 within one week from date; affidavit-in-reply, if any, shall be filed within one week thereafter.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)