

OD-20

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2023
In CS/98/2023

MERLIN PROJECTS LIMITED
Vs
LORD GRIH NIRMAN PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 16th March, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Surajit Nath Mitra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sankarsan Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Uttam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shayak Mitra, Adv.
Mr. Samriddha Sen, Adv.
...for the plaintiff.

Mr. Sakya Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dwaipayan Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Debmalya Ghoshal, Adv.
Ms. Sanhita Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. A. Ghosh, Adv.
...for defendant.

The Court:- Let the matter be adjourned to 25th March, 2026.

Ad interim order is extended till date.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)